Positive Connections
helps prevent
children from being
"caught in the
middle," while
strengthening the
relationship between
children and each
parent.



Hours of Operation

Monday through Friday 10am-8pm

Saturday/Sunday 10am-6pm





1339 Pelican Lane Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

> Phone: 218-847-7343 Fax: 218-847-6113

24 Hour Crisis Line: 218-847-7446

Or Toll Free: 1-877-754-9683



Helping Families to Connect in a POSITIVE WAY

Detroit Lakes, MN 218-847-7343

Who We Are

Positive Connections Parenting
Time Center is a family friendly
environment for all ages. We offer
a casual, home-like setting for
families to engage and
interact. We provide activities,
crafts, and toys for all ages.
Our goal is to help families have
the opportunity to strengthen the
very important bond that they
have, nurture, and care for
each other.

Our Mission

Serving families in a safe, neutral, and positive environment free of judgment and conflict.

Services Offered

- Supervised exchanges
- Supervised visitation/parenting time
- Court and agency documentation
- Service related drug screening
- · Resources and referrals

Who is Eligible?

- Parents who are court ordered to have supervised services
- Parents who have fear of violence or intimidation connected with exchanges or parenting time
- Parents who fear the non-custodial parent may try to leave the area with the child(ren)
- Families where children are in foster care due to abuse or neglect

Fees

\$50.00 One-time intake fee, per parent \$10.00 per exchange, per parent \$25.00 per hour for parenting time – visiting party is responsible unless ordered or agreed upon otherwise

A cancellation without 24 hour notice will result in a charge for the full amount of scheduled appointment.

Payment is expected at the time of each service. A pre-pay in full is also expected to be maintained to secure next visitation spot.

How to Schedule an Appointment

Either party should call to check schedule availability and discuss arrangements. Each parent will need to participate in a separate intake interview with the Positive Connections staff prior to first appointment. Positive Connections Director will attempt to accommodate the diverse schedules of all parties involved; specific days and times cannot always be guaranteed. Services are offered during regular hours of operation and in accordance with court orders and case recommendations.

Contact us by: **Phone** 218-847-7343 **Fax** 218-847-6113